Cash and cash equivalent 2.07% 12,141 - 12,141 - 12,141 12,141 - - - -
Restricted cash and cash
equivalent

2.07% 1,765 - 1,765 - 1,765 1,765 - - - -

Receivables   (a) - 676 - - 676 676 676 - - - -

 14,582 - 13,906 676 14,582 14,582

Financial Liabilities
Payables - 459 - - 459 459 459 - - - -
Other current liabilities - 1,396 - - 1,396 1,396 1,396 - - - -
  1855 - - 1,855 1,855 1,855 - - - -

(a) The amount of receivables excludes the GST receivables from the ATO (statutory receivable).
(b) The amount of payables excludes the GST payable to the ATO (statutory payable).

75

South Regional TAFE
Notes to the Financial Statements for the Year Ended 31 December 2017 (continued)

36. Financial Instruments (continued)

Interest rate sensitivity analysis
The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the college’s financial assets
and liabilities at the end of the reporting period on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in
interest rates.  It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting
period.

  - 100 Basis Points + 100 Basis Points
 Carrying amount Surplus Equity Surplus Equity
2017 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Financial Assets
Cash and cash
equivalent

11,708 (117) (117) 117 117

Restricted Cash and
cash equivalent 3,312 (33) (33) 33 33

Total
Increase/(Decrease)

 (150) (150) 150 150

 - 100 Basis Points

+ 100 Basis Points

 Carrying amount Surplus Equity Surplus Equity
Period 11 April – 31
December 2016 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Financial Assets
Cash and cash
equivalent

12,141 (121) (121) 121 121

Restricted Cash and
cash equivalent 1,765 (18) (18) 18 18

Total
Increase/(Decrease)

 (139) (139) 139 139

Fair Values
All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the Statement of Financial Position, whether they are
carried at cost or fair value, are recognised at amounts that represent a reasonable approximation of fair
values unless otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

76

South Regional TAFE
Notes to the Financial Statements for the Year Ended 31 December 2017 (continued)

37.  Remuneration of key management personnel

The college has determined that key management personnel include ministers, the governing council and
senior officers of the college.  However the college is not obligated to compensate ministers and therefore